IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
AT KANSAS CITY

Policet 11-033224

OCN#
CLOSED INDICTMENT
THE STATE OF MISSOURI, "IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
AT KANSAS CITY, TERM 2011,
IN DIVISION NUMBER 10 THEREOF

vs. DESIGNATED BY THE RULES
OF SAID COURT AS CRIMINAL
DIVISION A.

Robert W. Finn

20 W. 9th St.

Kansas City, MO 64105

DOB: 04/02/1953; Race/Sex: W/M. - Pros# 095359819

SS8#-

Defendant.

And

The Catholic Diocese of Kansas City — St. Joseph

20 W. 9th St. S

Kansas City, MO 64105 Pros# 095359818

Defendant.

Count L. Failure of Mandated Reporter to Report (3638499.0)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charge that the defendant, Rebert
W. Finn, in violation of Section 210.115, RSMo, committed the Class A Misdemeanor of Failure of
Mandated Reporter to Report, punishable under Section 558.011.1(5) RSMo, in that on or between
December 16, 2010 and May 11, 2011, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant was a
mandated reporter and had reasonable cause io suspect a child may be subjected to abuse due to:
previous knowledge of concems regarding Father Ratigan and children; the discovery of hundreds
of photographs of children on Father Ratigan's laptop, including a child's naked vagina, upskirt images
and images focused on the crotch; and violations of restrictions placed on Father Ratigan; and knowingly
failed fo immediately report such suspected abuse to the Missouri Children’s Division.



Count IT. Failure of Mandated Reporter to Report (3638499.0)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charge that the defendant, The
Catholic Diocese of Kansas City — St. Joseph, in violation of Section 210.115, RSMo, committed the
Class A Misdemeanor of Failure of Mandated Reporter to Report, punishable under Section
558.011.1(5) RSMo, in that on or between December 16, 2010 and May 11, 2011, in the County of
Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant was a mandated reporter and had reasonable cause to suspect a
child may be subjected to abuse due io: previous knowledge of concerms regarding Father Ratigan
and children; the discovery of hundreds of photographs of children on Father Ratigan's laptop, including a
child's naked vagina, upskirt fmages and images focused on the croich; and violations of
restrictions placed on Father Ratigan; and knowingly failed to immediately report such suspected abuse to

the Missouri Children’s Division.

Wherefore this Indictment supersedes any complaint previously filed in the Associate Circuit
Court.

TRUE BILL
@ERSON" z
JEAN PETERS BAKER
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
FOR THE COUNTY OF JACKSON,
STATE OF MISSOURI, by
C oo i 1n0 Estern
Received this ¢ day of Octhlba ,2011.
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THE STATE OF MISSOURI
vs.

Robert W. Finn

and

Catholic Diocése of Kansas City — St. Joseph

WITNESSES:

. State Of Missouri

DET Margaret M, McGuire, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106
DET Kimberly M Shirley-Williams, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106
Monsignor Robert Murphy, 20 West Ninth Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64103
Monsignor Bradley Offutt, 20 West Ninth Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64105
Julie Hess, 20 West Ninth Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64105
Julie Creech, 20 West Ninth Street, Kansas City, Missouri. 64105
Paula Moss, 20 West Ninth Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64105
Rebecea Summers, 20 West Ninth Street, Kansas City, Missouri 641 05
Ken Kres, 13406 7" Street, Grandview, Missouri
Captain Rick Smith, 1125 Locust, Kansas City. MO 64106
Deacon Mike Lewis, 1357 NE 42nd Terrace, Kansas City, Missouri 64116
Jon Haden, 2345 Grand Blvd Ste 2500 Kansas City, Missouri 64108
) [0 be provided to defense upon request

to be provided to defense upon request

to be provided to defense upon request



